TIN:305859

EN Product Fiche(in accordance with EU regulation no. 812/2013)/ BG IIpoaykros ®uui (B cboterctBre ¢ EBpo Hopmu Ne 812/2013)/ RU Ipoaykrossiii ®uu (B coorBercTBun ¢ EBponmiicknmu Hopmamu Ne 812/2013)/ ES Ficha técnica
del producto (de conformidad con el Reglamento (UE) Ne 812/2013)/ PT Ficha do produto (conforme as normas da UE n® 812/2013)/ DE Produktdatenblatt (in Ubereinstimmung mit den EU-Normen 812/2013)/ IT Scheda prodotto (ai sensi del
Regolamento EU n. 812/2013.)/ DK Datablad (i o 1se med EU- nr. 812/2013)/ HU Termékismertetd adatlap (812/2013/EK bizottsagi rendelet szerint)/ RO Fisa produsului (in conformitate cu Normele Europene Nr.
812/2013)/ PL Karta produktu (zgodnie z normami UE nr 812/2013)/ CZ Stitek produktu (v souladu s Evropskou normou ¢. 812/2013)/ SK Popis vyrobku (v silade s eurpskou normou &. 812/2013)/ RS TTpoussos et (y cknay ca
nponucuma Espo Ne 812/2013)/ HR Proizvodni list (u skladu s Evro propisima EU Ne 812/2013)/ AL Fiche Produkti (né pérputhje me normat evropiane Ne 812/2013)/ UA Onwc Bupo®is (igmosiaHo 1o pernamenty €C 812/2013)/

SI Podatkovni list izdelka (skladno z Uredbo komisije (EU) §t. 812/2013)/ SE Informationsblad (i enlighet med EU:s forordning nr. 812/2013)/ LT Produkto Fiche (vadovaujantis Europos normomis Nr. 812/2013)/ EE Tootekirjeldus (vastavalt
miirusele (EL) nr 812/2013)/ LV Produkta zime (pamatojoties uz Komisija Regulu (ES) Nr.812/2013)/ NO Produkt Fiche (i henhold til EU-forskrift nr. 812/2013)/ GR Agktio ITpoidvtog (cOpgave pe ta Evpomoikd potvma ap. 812/213)/

FI Tuc 1 ( isesti EU: n k no. 812/2013)/ FR Fiche produit (conformément a la norme européenne Ne 812/2013)/ NL Productinformatie (conform Verordening (EU) Nr. 812/2013/ MK ITpou3Bo/ieH JHCT (BO COIJIACHOCT CO
Espo Hopmu Ne 812/2013)

EN Trade mark/ BG HaunvenoBanue nin Thproeeka Mapka/ RU HauvenoBanne nimn Toprosast Mapka/ ES Nombre o marca del producto/ PT Marca ial/ DE Bezeichnung oder Handel ke/ IT Nome o

marchio commerciale/ DK Navn eller marke/ HU Markanév/ RO Denumirea sau marca comerciald/ PL Nazwa lub znak towarowy/ CZ Nazev obchodni znacky/ SK Nazov alebo trhova znacka/ RS Hasus mimn

samtuTHH 3HaK/ HR Naziv ili zastitni znak/ AL Emér tregtar/ UA Ha3Ba kommanii abo ToprobenbHa mapka/ SI ime ali blagovna znamka/ SE Namn eller varumirke/ LT Pavadinimas arba prekés zenklas/ TESY

EE Nimetus voi kaubamirk/ LV Nosaukums vai pre¢u zime/ NO Varemerke/ GR Enovopia 1) epmopikd onpe/ FI tavaramerkki/ FR Dénomination ou marque commerciale/ NL Naam of handelsmerk/ MK Hasus
MJIM TProBCKaTa Mapka

EN Model/ BG Unentudukatop va mogena/ RU Unentuduxarop mogenn/ ES Modelo/ PT N° Identificador do modelo/ DE Kennzeichen des Modells/ IT Identificatore del modello/ DK Model/ HU Modell/

RO Identificatorul modelului/ PL Identyfikator modelu/ CZ Typovy identifikator/ SK Model/ RS Wnentudukarop moaena/ HR Identifikator modela/ AL Identifikator i modelit/ UA Inentudikarop mozeni/

SI Model/ SE Modell/ LT Modelio identifikatorius/ EE Modelli identifikaator/ LV Modela identifikators/ NO Modell/ GR Avayvopotiké povtéhov/ FI Mallin tunnus/ FR Identifiant du modéle/ NL Identificatie
van het model/ MK Mnentnduxarop Ha Mozienot

EN Load profile/ BG O6sBenust Topapos mpodun/ RU O6bsBnennsiii mpoduns Harpysku/ ES Perfil de carga declarado/ PT Perfil de carga/ DE Angemeldetes Lastprofil/ IT Profilo di carico annunciato/

DK Nominel belastni ofil/ HU a bejel t terhelési profil/ RO Profil de sarcina declarat/ PL Zgtoszony profil towarowy/ CZ Zatézovy profil/ SK Zat'azovy profil/ RS Ipornauien npodui onrepehera/
HR Proglasen profil opterecenja/ AL Profil ngarkues/ UA Oronomenuii npodine ToBapis/ SI Doloceni profil rabe/ SE Nominell belastningsprofil/ LT paskelbtas prekés profilis/ EE Laadimisprofiil/ LV Slodzes
profils/ NO Belastningsprofil/ GR Ankdpevo npogil poptiov/ FI Kuormitusprofiili/ FR Profil de charge nominale/ NL Capaciteitsprofiel/ MK Jlex: TOBApOB PO

GCR 802712 E32 EC

EN Energy efficiency class/ BG Kiac na enepruiina epexrusroct/ RU Kiace snepreruueckoit a¢dexrusaocrn/ ES Clase de eficiencia energética/ PT Classe de eficiéncia energética/

DE Energieeffizienzklasse/ IT Classe di efficienza energetica/ DK Energiklasse/ HU Az energiahatékonysagi osztaly/ RO Clasa de eficienta energetica/ PL Klasa efektywnosci energetycznej/ CZ Energeticka

tiida/ SK Trieda energetickej efektivity/ RS Kiaca eneprercke edukacnocti/ HR Klasa energetske ucinkovitosti/ AL Klasa e efektivitetit energjetik/ UA Kiac eneproedexrusrocti/ SI Razred energijske B
u¢inkovitosti/ SE Energiklass/ LT Energetinio efektyvumo klasé/ EE Energiathususe klass/ LV Energoefektivitates klase/ NO Energiklasse/ GR Taén evepyeioxng anodoong/ FI Energiatehokkuusluokka/

FR Classe d'efficacité énergétique/ NL Energieklasse/ MK Knaca Ha eHeprercka epukacHOCT

EN Energy efficiency/ BG Enepruiina eekTuBHOCT IpH TOATpsBaHE Ha BOA B nporentH/ RU sHepretnueckas ¢ dekTnBHOCTS IpH mozorpese Boabl B nponenTax/ ES Eficiencia energética de calentamiento

de agua, expresada en %/ PT Eficiéncia energética em aq > de 4gua em per DE Energ1eefﬁznenz bei Erwérmen des Wassers in Prozenten/ IT Tasso di efficienza energetica durante il
riscaldamento dell'acqua/ DK Energieffektivitet for vandopvarmning i procenter/ HU Vizmelegitési energiahatékonysagi osztaly szazalékban/ RO Eficienta energetica la incalzirea apei in procente/ PL
Efektywnos¢ energetyczna przy ogrzewaniu wody, w procentach/ CZ Energeticka u¢innost pii ohfevu vody v procentech/ SK Energeticka efektivita pri zohrievani vody v percentach/ RS Exeprercka edukacHoct 3 N wh
pu rpejamy Boje y npouentuma/ HR Energetska ucinkovitost pri grijanju vode u procentima/ AL Efektivitet energjetik gjaté ngrohjes sé ujit né pérqindje/ UA EneproedeKTHBHICTS HarpiBy BOAH y BijcoTkax/ [%]

SI Energijska u¢inkovitost pri ogrevanju vode (v odstotkih)/ SE Energieffektivitet vid vattenuppvérmning i procent/ LT energetinis efektyvumas Sildant vandenj procentais/ EE Energiatohusus vee kiitmisel
protsentides/LV Energoefektivitate sildot ideni procentos/NO Vannvarme energieffektivitet (nwh )/GR Evepyewoxy anodoon 0éppavong vepod oe mocoota/FI Energiatehokkuus limmitysveden hintoja/ asteta/
FR Efficacité énergétique de la production d'eau chaude exprimée en pourcentages/NL Energie-efficiéntie van waterverwarming in procent/MK Eneprercka e(pHKacHOCT IpH 3arpeBame Ha BOJa BO MPOLEHT

EN Annual electricity consumption/ BG I'oqumno enekrponorpe6ienue/ RU I'onosoe anekrponorpebnenne/ ES Consumo anual de energia/ PT Consumo anual de energia elétrica/ DE Jahrlicher

Stromverbrauch/ IT Consumo annuo di energia elettrica/ DK arlig elforbrug/ HU évi villamosenergia-fogyasztas/ RO Consum anual de energie electrica/ PL Roczne zuzycie energii/ CZ Ro¢ni spotieba/ AEC,
SK Rocna spotreba elektriny/ RS Togumimsa motpomsa enekrpiune enepruje/ HR Godisnja potro$nja elektriéne energije/ AL Konsumi vjetor i elektricitetit/ UA Piune crioxuanms enexkrpoeneprii/ SI letna 1308 [kWh/annum]|
poraba elektri¢ne energije/ SE érlig energifrbrukning/ LT Metinis elektros energijos suvartojimas/ EE Aastane elektrienergia tarbimine/ LV Gada elektroenergijas paterins/ NO Arlig stromforbruk Kilowattime/ [xBT-roa/pik]

GR Etowo katavaioon nhextpikng evépyewag/ FI Vuotuinen sédhkdnkulutus/ FR Consommation annuelle d'énergie/ NL Jaarlijks energieverbruik/ MK oo n0TpolyBate Ha IeKTPHYHA eHepruja

EN Thermostat temperature settings/ BG Tepmocraruu temneparypuy Hactpoiiki/ RU Tepmocrarideckie HacTpoiiku Temmepatypsi/ ES Ajustes de temperatura del termostato/ PT Defini¢des de temperatura

do terméstato/ DE Thermostattemperatureinstellungen/ IT Impostazioni di temperatura termostatiche/ DK Termostatens temperaturindstillinger/ HU Termosztat hémérséklet bedllitasok/ RO Setarile de

temperaturd a termostatului/ PL Ustawienia temperatury ter / CZ Teplotni nastaveni termostatu/ SK Termostatické teplotné nastavenia/ RS Tepmocrarcke temneparypue nocraske/ HR Termostatske 7 T rcl
temperaturne postavke/ AL Rregullimi termostat i temperaturés/ UA Tepmoperysisitop ycraHoBku Temneparypn/ SI Temperaturne nastavitve na termostatu/ SE Termostatens temperaturinstillningar/ outofbox

LT Termostato temperatiiros nustatymai/ EE Termostaadi temperatuuri seaded/ LV Termostata temperatiiras uzstadijumi/ NO Termostat temperaturinnstillinger/ GR @gppoctotikég pubuiceig Oeppokpasiog/

FI Termostaattin lampdétila-asetuksia/ FR Valeurs de réglage de la température du thermostat/ NL Temperatuurinstellingen van de thermostaat/ MK TepMocTaTHH TeMIIEpaTypHH T0ECYBakba

EN Sound power level/ BG Hugo Ha 3Bykosata mommsoct/ ES Nivel de potencia acustica/ PT Nivel de poténcia sonora/ DE Schallleistungspegel/ IT Livello di potenza sonora (all’interno)/
HU Hangteljesitményszint/ RO Nivelul de putere acustica/ PL Poziom mocy akustycznej/ CZ Hladina akustického vykonu/ SK Hladina akustick¢ho vykonu/ HR Razina zvu¢ne snage/ SI Nivo zvokovne moci/ 15dB
LT Garso galios lygis/ EE Miiravdimsustase/ LV Akustiskas jaudas ITmenis/ GR Zté0un nyntikiig wybog/ FI Ainitehotaso/ FR Niveau de puissance acoustique/ NL het geluidsvermogensniveau , binnen

EN Specific precautions: Refer to the manual BG Cremmduann npeanasun Mepkn: OGbpHETE ce KbM PBKOBOJICTBOTO RU Cremduaeckue Meps! MpeaocTopokHocTH: OBpaTHTECh K PYKOBOJACTBY
ES Precauciones especificas: ver el manual del usuario PT Medidas especificas de precaugio: consulte o manual de instrugdes DE Spezifische Vorsict Bnal Bitte die Betriebsanleitung T

IT Precauzioni speciali: Consultare il manuale DK Specifikke sikkerhedsfor Itni Se 1 HU Kiilonleges ovintézkedések: Kérjiik, olvassa el a hasznalati itmutatot!
RO Masuri de protectie specific Adresati-va conducerii PL Specjalne $rodki ostroznoéci: Patrz Instrukcj¢ uzytkownika CZ Specificka bezpe¢nostni opatieni: Obrat’te se na navod pro pouziti

SK Specifické opatrenia: Kontaktujte vedenie RS TIloceGue Mepe onpesa: Ilornenajre y npupyIHuKy HR Posebne mjere opreza: Pogledajte u priru¢niku

AL Masa specifike mbrojtése: I referoheni udhézuesit UA Oco6muBi 3axonu Ge311eKH: 3BEPHITHCS 10 KePiBHHIITBA SI Posebni varnostni ukrepi: glejte navodila za uporabo

SE Sirskilda forsiktighetsatgarder: Se bruksanvisningen LT Specialios saugumo priemonés: ziurékite instrukcijoje EE Spetsiifilised ettevaatusabindud: Poorake késiraamatule

LV Specifiski drosibas pasakumi: skatiet rokasgramatu NO Spesielle forholdsregler: Se guiden GR Ewikég mpopuraéers: avatrpe&te oto eyyepisdio

FI Erityiset varotoimenpiteet: Katso ksikirja FR Précautions spécifiques: Consultez le manuel NL Specificke voorzorgsmaatregelen: raadpleeg gebruikershandleiding

MK Creunduann mepku: KoHTakTHpajTE CO PAKOBOACTBOTO

EN Enabled smart control/ BG Axtunpano naremirentro perymupane/ ES Control inteligente activado/ PT Fungdo de controlo inteligente esta ativada/ DE Eingeschalteter intelligenter Regelung/

IT Controllo intelligente attivato/ DK Intelligent styring er akuvcrcl/ HU Akuv mtclllgcns vezérlési beallitasok/ RO Setarile de control inteligent activate/ PL Aktywowanej funkcji cyfrowego sterowania/

CZ Zapnutym inteligentnim ovladanim/ SK Aktivovanych nej lacie/ HR Omogucenog pametno upravljanje/ SI Vkljuéenih pametnih krmilnih napravah/ LT jjungtos pazangaus valdymo v
funkcijos/ EE Aktiveeritud kontrolleri seadistusele/ LV lesp&jotajiem vied 1 1 iestatTjumi GR evepyomompiéveg tig £Eumveg pubuicei/ FI dlykis ohjaus on pailld/ FR Commande intelligente activée/

NL Ingeschakelde slimmecontrolefunctie

EN Product Information (in accordance with EU regulation no. 814/2013)/ BG Ipoxykrosa urdopmanus (B chotBerctBre ¢ EBpo HopMu Ne 814/2013)/ RU IlpoaykroBas uu(opmamus ( B COOTBeTCTBHY ¢ EBpomeiickumu Hopmamu Ne
814/2013)/ ES Informacién del producto (de conformidad con el Reglamento (UE) Ne 814/2013)/ PT Informagéo do produto (conforme as normas EU n° 814/2013)/ DE Produktinformation (in Ubereinstimmung mit den EU-Normen 814/2013)/
IT Informazioni sui prodotti (ai sensi del Regolamento EU n. 814/2013)/ DK Produktinformation (i over Ise med EU- d nr. 814/2013)/ HU Termékadatok (814/2013/EK bizottsagi rendelet szerint)/ RO Informatiile
referitoare la produs (in conformitate cu Normele Europene Nr. 814/2013)/ PL Informacje o produkcie (zgodnie z normami UE nr 814/2013)/ CZ Informace o vyrobku ( v souladu s Evropskou normou ¢&. 814/2013)/ SK Informacia o vyrobku (v
stilade s eurépskou normou ¢. 814/2013)/ RS Mugpopmanuje o npoussoxy (y ckiaiy ca Espo nporucima Ne 814/2013)/ HR Informacije o proizvodu (u skladu s Evro propisima EU Ne 814/2013)/ AL Informacion Produkti (né pérputhje me
normat evropiane Ne 814/2013)/ UA Indopmauis npo Bupobu (y Biamosiasocri 3 pernamentom €C 814/2013)/ SI Podatki o izdelku (skladno z Uredbo komisije (EU) §t. 814/2013)/ SE Produktinformation (i enlighet med EU:s forordning nr.
814/2013)/ LT Informacija apie produkta (vadovaujantis Europos normomis Nr. 814/2013)/ EE Tooteinfo (vastavalt maarusele (EL) nr 814/2013)/ LV Produkta informacija (pamatojoties uz Komisija Regulu (ES) Nr.814/2013)/ NO Produkt
informasjon (i henhold til EU nr. Ne 814/2013)/ GR ITAnpogopieg npoidvog (cvppava pe to Evpondixd Ipétura ap. 814/213)/ FI Tuotetiedot (mukaisesti EU: n asetuksen no. 814/2013)/ FR Informations sur le produit (conformément a la
norme européenne Ne 814/2013) /NL Productinformatie (conform Verordening(EU) Nr. 814/2013/ MK TIpoayktHaata nHbopMmarti (Bo cormacHocT co EBpo nopmu Ne 814/2013)

EN Model/ BG Vnentudukarop na moaena/ RU Mnentndukarop moaenn/ ES Modelo/ PT N° Identificador do modelo/ DE Kennzeichen des Modells/ IT Identificatore del modello/ DK Model/ HU Modell/

RO Identificatorul modelului/ PL Identyfikator modelu/ CZ Typovy identifikator/ SK Model/ RS Wnenrudukarop monena/ HR Identifikator modela/ AL Identifikator i modelit/ UA InenTudikarop moxeni/ SI Model/

SE Modell/ LT Modelio identifikatorius/ EE Modelli identifikaator/ LV Modela identifikators/ NO Modell/ GR Avayvopiotikd povtéhov/ FI Mallin tunnus/ FR Identifiant du modele/ NL Identificatie van het model/

MK Mpentudnkatop Ha MOIETOT

EN Daily electricity ion/ BG JIHeBHO moTp Ha enektpoeneprus/ RU EsxenaeBnoe norpebnenue snekrpoeneprin/ ES Consumo diario de electricidad/ PT Consumo diario de energia elétrica/

DE Tiglichen Stromverbrduch/ IT Consumo giornaliero di energia elettrica/ DK Daglig energiforbrug/ HU Napi villamosenergia-fogyasztas/ RO Consum zilnic de energie electricd/ PL Dzienne zuzycie energii Qetec

elektrycznej/ CZ Denni spotieba elektrické energie/ SK Denna spotreba elektriny/ RS Jlnesna notpoursa enekrpruane enepruje/ HR Dnevna potrosnja elektri¢ne energije/ AL Konsumi ditor i elektroenergjisé/ 2271 [kWh]

UA Ilonenne cnoxusanus enektpuku/ SI Dnevna poraba elektri¢ne energije/ SE Daglig energiforbrukning/ LT Dieninis elektros energijos suvartojimas/ EE Pievane elektrienergia tarbimine/ LV Dienas elektroenergijas ’ [kBT'T

patérin$/ NO Daglig stremforbruk Kilowattime/ GR Huepnow kataviimon niextpikng evépyelag/ FI Péivittdinen sihkonkulutus/ FR Consommation journaliére/ NL Dagelijks energieverbruik/ MK JlHeBHo noTpouryBame on|

Ha ENICKTPHYHA €HEPrUja

EN Load profile/ BG O6sBennst ToBapos npodun/ RU O6bsBnennsiii npoduis Harpyski/ ES Perfil de carga declarado/ PT Perfil de carga/ DE Angemeldetes Lastprofil/ IT Profilo di carico annunciato/ DK Nominel
belastningsprofil/ HU a bejelentett terhelési profil/ RO Profil de sarcina declarat/ PL Zgloszony profil towarowy/ CZ Zat&zovy profil/ SK Zat'azovy profil/ RS Tpormamen npogun onrepehema/ HR Proglasen profil M
optere¢enja/ AL Profil ngarkues/ UA Oronomennii npodise ToBapis/ SI Dologeni profil rabe/ SE Nominell belastningsprofil/ LT paskelbtas prekés profilis/ EE Laadimisprofiil/ LV Slodzes profils/ NO Belastningsprofil/ :
GR An)épevo mpopik goptiov/ FI Kuormitusprofiili/ FR Profil de charge nominale/ NL Capaciteitsprofiel/ MK Jlekiapupan ToBapoB npodui

GCR 802712 E32 EC

EN Sound power level/ BG Huso na 3BykoBara mouHoct/ ES Nivel de potencia actstica/ PT Nivel de poténcia sonora/ DE Schallleistungspegel/ IT Livello di potenza sonora (all’interno)/ HU Hangteljesitményszint/
RO Nivelul de putere acusticd/ PL Poziom mocy akustycznej/ CZ Hladina akustického vykonu/ SK Hladina akustického vykonu/ HR Razina zvucne snage/ SI Nivo zvokovne mo¢i/ LT Garso galios lygis/ 15dB
EE Miiravoimsustase/ LV Akustiskas jaudas [imenis/ GR Zta0un nyntinig wyvog/ FI Adnitehotaso/ FR Niveau de puissance acoustique/ NL het geluidsvermogensniveau , binnen

EN Enabled smart control/ BG AkruBupano untenurentHo perymmpane/ ES Control inteligente activado/ PT Fungdo de controlo inteligente esta ativada/ DE Ei intelligenter Regel IT Controllo

intelligente attivato/ DK Intelligent styring er aktiveret/ HU Aktiv intelligens vezérlési beallitasok/ RO Setarile de control inteligent activate/ PL Aktywowanej funkgji cyfrowego sterowania/ CZ Zapnutym inteligentnim v
ovladanim/ SK Aktivovanych nastaveni inteligentnej regulacie/ HR Omogucenog pametno upravljanje/ SI Vkljucenih pametnih krmilnih napravah/ LT jjungtos pazangaus valdymo funkcijos/ EE Aktiveeritud kontrolleri
seadistusele/ LV lespgjotajiem viedregulatora iestatljumiem/ GR evepyomomuéves tig Evmveg pubuiceig/ FI dlykids ohjaus on péélla/ FR Commande intelligente activée/ NL Ingeschakelde slimmecontrolefunctie

EN Weekly electicity consumption with SMART/ BG Cexmuuno notpebienne Ha eneprist npn SMART/ RU Eskenenensroe norpednenue sneprun npu SMART/ ES Consumo energético semanal en SMART/

hal

PT Consumo de energia semanal em modo SMART/ DE Wachentlicher Energieverbrauch bei SMART/ IT Consumo energetico settimanale in SMART/ DK Ugentlig energiforbrug ved driftsmade SMART/ HU Heti Qzl:lf‘w
villamosenergia-fogyasztas SMART vezérléssel/ RO Consum sdptamanal de energie la SMART/ PL Tygodniowe zuzycie energii w trybie SMART/ CZ Tydenni spotieba energie/ SK Tyzdenna spotreba energie ’
SMARTOM/ RS Henemna notpommba enepruje mpn SMART/ HR Tjedna potro$nja energije pri SMART/ AL Konsumi javor i energjisé te SMART/ UA Illotukuese cioxnBanns eneprii mpn SMART/ SI Tedenska 28,168 ::»C;‘]
poraba elektriéne energije pri SMART/ SE Veckoenergiforbrukning vid driftliige SMART/ LT Savaitinis elektros energijos suvartojimas rezime SMART/ EE Energia nidala tarbimine SMART-iga/ LV Nedglas energijas [kBTro
paterin$ ar SMART/ NO Ukentlig energiforbruk i SMART modus/ GR EBdopadiaio katavilwon evépyetog pe EEvmvo pubuioti yio SMART/ FI Viikon energiankulutuksen SMART/ FR Consommation d'énergie Al

hebdomadaire avec Smart/ NL Wekelijkse energieverbruik met SMART/ MK Hezenno motpomnryBame Ha eneprija npu SMART

EN Annex | / BG MNMpunoskenue |/ RU Mpunoxexue I/ES Anexo |/ PT Anexo I/DE Anhang I/ IT Allegato I/ DK Bilag I/HU Melléklet | / RO Anexa I/ PL Zatacznik I/ CZ P¥iloha 1/ SK Priloha/ RS Mpwnor I/ HR Prilog 1./
AL Shtojcé/ UA Jopartok I/ Sl Priloga I/ SE Bilaga I/ LT | priedas/ EE Lisa I/ LV Pielikums 1/ NO Vedlegg I/ GR Mapdptnua I/ Fl Liite 1/ FR Annexe I/ NL Bijlage 1/ MK Mpunor |

Pagel
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EN Weekly electicity ion/ BG C 0 TIOTp Ha eneprusi/ RU Exenenensroe notpedienne sneprin/ ES Consumo energético semanal/ PT Consumo de energia semanal/ DE chentlicher Qelec,w
Energieverbrauch/ IT Consumo energetico settimanale/ DK Ugentlig energiforbrug/ HU Heti villamosenergia-fogyasztas/ RO Consum saptimanal de energie/ PL Tygodniowe zuzycie energii/ CZ Tydenni spotieba energie eek

v rezimu SMART/ SK Tyzdenna spotreba energie/ RS Henesbha notpoumsa eneprije/ HR Tjedna potrosnja energije/ AL Konsumi javor i energjisé/ UA IlloTmknene crioskupanns eneprii/ SI Tedenska poraba elektri¢ne 34164 [KWh]
energije/ SE Veckoenergiforbrukning/ LT Savaitinis elektros energijos suvartojimas/EE Energia nédala tarbimine / LV Nedglas energijas patérins/ NO Ukentlig energiforbruk/ GR Epdopadiaio kataviioon evépyeiog pe [kBT'T0
£&vmvo pOuoty)/ FI Viikon energiankulutus/ FR Consommation d'énergie hebdomadaire/ NL Wekelijkse energieverbruik/ MK HegenHo norpoluyBatbse Ha eHepritja al
EN Storage volume/BG Bonuusat o6em B mutpu/ RU O6nem Bozbl B mtpax/ ES la capacidad en litros/ PT O volume 1til de arr n/ DE ict 1 in Liter/ IT Il volume utile in litri/ DK Rumfang i liter/

HU tarolasi térfogat literben/ RO capacitatea rezervorului/ PL Pojemno$¢ magazynowa w litrach/ CZ Uzitny objem v litrech/ SK UZito¢ny objem v litroch/ RS Koli¢ina vode u litrama/ HR Korisni obujam u litrama/ v, [
AL Volumi ujor né litra/ UA Boguuii 06°em y mitpax/ SI Prostornina za shranjevanje v litrih/ SE Volym i liter/ LT Talpa (litrais)/ EE Maht/ LV Uzglabaanas tilpums litros/ NO Vannmengde i liter/ GR n yopntikoétnta []

amoBfkevong/ FI sdilion tilavuus litroina/ FR La capacité de stockage, en litres/ NL Het opslagvolume in liter/ MK BoaHHOT BoJlyMeH BO JIHTPH

EN Mixed water at 40 °C V40/ BG KommyectBoTo Ha cMecenata Boja npu 40°C V40 B mutpu/ RU KommuectBo cmerannoii Boas ipu 40°C V40 B mtpax/ ES Cantidad del agua mixta a 400 C V40 en litros/

PT Quantidade da 4gua mista em 40°C V40 em litros/ DE Menge der Mischwassers bei 40°C V40 in Litern/ IT Quantita di acqua miscelata a 40 ° C V40 in litri/ DK Blandet vandmangde ved 40°C V40 i liter/ HU 40°C-os

kevert viz (V40) mennyisége, literben kifejezve/ RO Cantitatea de apa amestecata la 40°C V40 litri/ PL Ilos¢ wody mieszanej w temperaturze 40°C V40, w litrach/ CZ MnoZstvi smiSené vody pfi 40°C V40 v litrech/

SK Mnozstvo zmiesanej vody pri 40°C V40 v litroch/ RS Komiuuna memane Bozie Ha 40 °C V40 y murpuma/ HR Koli¢ina mijesane vode na 40° C V40 u litrima/ AL Sasia ¢ ujit t& pérzier né 40°C V40 né litra/ 1389 [L] [a]
UA Kinskicts 3mimanoi Bogu npu 40°C V40 B nitpax/ SI Koli¢ina mesane vode pri 40°C V40 (v litrih)/ SE Méngden av blandat vatten vid 40 © C V40 i liter/ LT SumaiSomo vandens kiekis esant 40°C temperatiirai V40

litrais/ EE Segatud vee kogus 40 kraadi V40 korral liitrites/ LV Sajaukts idens 40°C V40 litros/ NO Blandet vann ved 40 ° C V40 liter/ GR ITocotnta Tov piktod vepod otovg 40°C V40 og Aitpa/ FI Mixed vettd 40°C:

'V40/ FR Quantité de I’eau mitigée a 40°C V40 en litres/ NL Hoeveelheid gemengd water bij 40°C V40 in liter/ MK KomuecrBoro Ha Memanara Boja rpu 40°C V40 Bo iutpu

EN Tuma/ BG Makcumanna temneparypa Ha repmoctata/ RU MakcnmanbHast Temneparypa tepmocrata/ ES Temperatura maxima del termostato/ PT Temperatura maxima do terméstato/ DE Maximale temperatur des

Thermostaten/ IT Temperatura massima del termostato/ DK Termostatens maksimale temperatur/ HU A termosztattal beallithaté legmagasabb hdmérséklet/ RO Temperatura maxima a termostatului/ PL Maksymalna

temperatura termostatu/ CZ Maximalni teplota termostatu/ SK Maximélna teplota termostatu/ RS Makcumanna Temneparypa tepmocrata/ HR Maksimalna temperatura termostata/ AL Temperatura maksimale e termostatit/ Tmax
UA MakcumanbHa Temiepatypa tepmocrtara/SI Najvisja temperatura na termostatu/ SE Termostatens maximala temperatur/ LT Termostato maksimali temperatiira/ EE Termostaadi maksimaalne temperatuur/ I°C]
LV Maksimala termostata temperatiira/ NO Maksimumstemperatur/ GR Méyiot Beppokpacio tov Oeppootdtn/ FI Suurin limpétila termostaatti/ FR Température maximale du thermostat/ NL Maximale temperatuur van

de thermostaat/ MK Makcumalina Temreparypa Ha TepMOCTaTOT

EN Out of box mode/ BG PexxumsT ,,mpoyKT roToB 3a pabora“/ RU Pesxum ,,ipoaykT rotos k padore™/ ES El modo “listo para funcionamiento™/ PT Regime de funcionamento do produto «produto a funcionar»/

DE Modus ,,Produkt betriebsbereit”/ IT Regime "prodotto pronto all'uso"/ DK Tilstand “produktet er klart”/ HU ,Miikodésre kész” izemmod/ RO Regim "produs gata de utilizare"/ PL Tryb "Produkt gotowy do uzycia"/ Toutof box
CZ Rezim ,,vyrobek v pohotovosti*/ SK Funkcia ,,produkt pripraveny na zapnutie®/ RS Pesxum "niponssos cripeman 3a ynotpe0y"/ HR Rezim "proizvod spreman za uporabu"/ AL Regjim “produkt i gatshém pér puné”/ 7 I°C]
UA Pexum ,,Bopi6 rotosuii 1o podotu*/ SI Rezim »pripravljen na uporabo«/ SE Lige “produkten ér klar”/ LT Rezimas ,,Produktas parengtas darbui“/ EE Reziim “T66valmis™/ LV Rezims “Produkts gatavs darbam™/

NO Produkt klar til bruk/ GR Agttovpyia «mxpoiov étowo mpog xpnon»/ FI Tila ,, Tuotteen kiyttovalmis*/ FR Mode nominal/ NL Stand-by-stand/ MK PexumoT "npon3Bo/1 IOArOTBEH 3a padoTa”

EN Water heating energy efficiency/ BG Enepruiina eexruBHOCT npu noarpssane Ha Bozia B npouenTn/ RU Duepretnueckas 2 pekTHBHOCTH TpH mojorpese Bozsl B mporientax/ ES Eficiencia energética de

calentamiento de agua, expresada en %/ PT Eficiéncia energética em aquecimento de agua em percentagem/ DE Energieffizienz bei Erwérmen des Wassers in Prozenten/ IT Tasso di efficienza energetica durante il

riscaldamento dell'acqua/ DK Energieffektivitet for vandopvarmning i procenter/ HU Vizmelegitési energiahatékonysagi osztaly, szazalékban/ RO Eficienta energetica la incalzirea apei in procente/ PL Efektywnos¢
energetyczna przy ogrzewaniu wody, W prc h/ CZ Energeticka G¢innost pii ohfevu vody v procentech/ SK Energeticka efektivita pri zohrievani vody v percentach/ RS Eneprercka edukacHOCT npu rpejaiy Boje y 392 TNwh
npouentuma/ HR Energetska ucinkovitost pri grijanju vode u procentima/ AL Efektivitet energjetik gjaté ngrohjes sé ujit né pérqindje/ UA Eneproedexrusnicts Harpiy Boau y Bincorkax/ SI Energijska ucinkovitost pri " [%]

ogrevanju vode (v odstotkih)/ SE Energieffektivitet vid vattenuppvarmning i procent/ LT Energetinis efektyvumas $ildant vandenj procentais/ EE Energia tohustus vee kiitmisel protsentides/ LV Energoefektivitate sildot
tdeni procentos/ NO Vannvarme energieffektivitet/ GR Evepyeioxn anodoon 8éppaveng tov vepov oe mocootd/ FI Energiatehokkuus limmitysveden hintoja/ asteta/ FR Efficacité énergétique de la production d'eau chaude
exprimée en pourcentages/ NL Energie-efficiéntie van waterverwarming/ MK Eneprercka epuKacHOCT IIpH 3arpeBare Ha BOJA BO MPOLCHTH

EN All of the data that is included in the product information was BG Bcenuky 1aHHH, KOUTO ce BKITIOYBAT B HH(OPMAIUATA 32 TIPOJYKTa, C& RU Bce nannble, KOTOpbIE BKJIIOUCHBI B HHPOPMAIIHH O MPOIYKTE ONPEIeIAeTCs
determined by applying the specifications of the relevant European ONpEJIeNsT Ypes MpHIaraHe Ha CIelH(pUKAIHTE Ha ChOTBETHUTE CBPONEICKN  IyTeM MPUMEHEHHS CIeHH(UKALIH COOTBETCTBYIONINX EBPONEHCKIX THPEKTHB.
directives. Differences to product information listed elsewhere may result mupekruBy. Pasmiunsata B uH(opMaIus 3a IPOyKTa, H3OPOCHHU Apyraje, Pasmiuns B uHGOpPMAIHMH O TIPOIYKTE, YKa3aHBI B IPYTOM MECTE, MOTYT IPUBECTH
in different test conditions. Only the data that is contained in this product Morar 1a noBeJaT 10 Pa3INYHU YCIOBHS Ha H3MUTBaHe. CaMo JaHHHTE, KOHTO K PAa3HBIM YCIOBUSM HCIIBITaHUsA. TONBKO JaHHBIC, KOTOPhIC COJACPIKATCS B ITOH
information is applicable and valid. ce ChABPIKAT B Ta3H MPOYKTOBA HH(OPMALHS, Ca TIPUITOKMMH H BATHIHMA. NPOYKTOBOIT HH(OPMAIHMK IPUMEHIMA H JeHCTBUTEIbHA.

ES Todos los datos, incluidos en la informacion del producto se determinan PT Todos os dados incluidos na ficha de informagao do produto foram DE Alle in den Produktinformationen enthaltenen Angaben werden durch die
mediante la aplicacion de las especificaciones de las directivas europeas determinados aplicando as especificagdes das respetivas diretivas europeias. As Anwendung der Spezifikationen der entsprechenden europdischen Richtlinien
correspondi Las di ias en la informacion del producto, ennumeradas diferengas entre a informagao do produto listadas noutro lugar podem resultar  bestimmt. Die Unterschiede in der Produktinformation, anderswo aufgefiihrt,

en otra parte pueden dar lugar a diversas condiciones de prueba. Solo los datos em diferentes condigdes de teste. Somente os dados que constam nesta ficha de konnen zu hied Priifungsbedi fiihren. Nur die Angaben, die in
que contiene esta informacion del producto son aplicables y validos. informagao sdo aplicaveis e validas. dieser Produktinformation enthalten sind, sind anwendbar und giiltig.

IT Tutti i dati contenuti nell’informazione sul prodotto sono determinati DK Alle oplysninger, der indgér i produktinformationen blev bestemt ved at  HU A termékinforméciok kozott felsorolt dsszes adatot az Europai Iranyelvek
applicando le specifiche Direttive Europee. Le differenze nelle informazioni sul anvende specifikationerne i de relevante europaeiske direktiver. Forskelle i l6irasainak alkal asaval hata ak meg. A mas helyeken szereplé
prodotto indicate derivano dalle differenti condizioni di prova. Soltanto i dati  produktinformationen opfert andre steder kan resultere i forskellige termékinforméciokhoz képest eltérések adodhatnak az eltérd vizsgalati
contenuti nella presente informazione sul prodotto sono pertinenti e validi. testbetingelser. Kun oplysninger, der er indeholdt i denne produktinformation  koriilmények miatt. Kizarolag az ebben a termékinformacioban megadott adatok

er relevante og gyldige. mértékadoak és érvényesek.

RO Toate datele din informatiile referitoare la produs au fost definite prin PL Wszystkie dane zawarte w informacjach o produkcie okresla si¢ poprzez ~ CZ Vsechny udaje, které¢ jsou zahrnuty do informaci o vyrobku, byly stanoveny na
aplicarea specificatiilor din directivele europene relevante. Diferentele din zastosowanie specyfikacji odpowiednich europejskich dyrektyw. Roznice w  zakladé dodrzeni ptislusnych Evropskych direktiv. Odlidné informace o vyrobku,
informatiile referitoare la produs, specificate in alta parte, pot sd duca la diferite informacjach o produkcie wymienione gdziez w innym miejscu moga uvedené v jinych zdrojich, mohou mit za nasledek odlisné podminky testovéni.
conditii de incercare. Numai datele din aceste informatii referitoare la produs  doprowadzi¢ do ro6znych warunkow testowania. Stosowne i wazne sg jedynie  Pouze udaje, které jsou obsazeny v téchto informacich o vyrobku jsou spravné a
sunt aplicabile si valabile. dane zawarte w niniejszej ulotce informacyjnej produktu. uréené k pouziti.

SK Vsetky udaje, ktoré su uvedené v informacii o vyrobku, su stanovené RS Cau nozraim koju ¢y yk/bydeHH y HHpopManuju o npoussoay oapehyjy ce HR Svi podaci koji su ukljuceni u informaciji o proizvodu odreduju se primjenom
$pecifikaciou prislusnych europskych smernic. Rozdiely v informéciach NpUMEHOM crienuduKayja onropapajyhux epponckux aupekrupa. Pasmike y  specifikacija odgovarajuéih europskih direktiva. Razlike u informacijama o

o vyrobkoch, uvedené inde, mézu viest’ k rozliénym testovacim podmienka nHC j 0 MPOM3BO/TY KOje Cy HaBE/IeHE APYTC MOXKE JOBECTH JI0 proizvodu koje su navedene drugdje moze dovesti do raznih uvjeta ispitivanja.

Len udaje, ktoré obsahuje dana informacia o vyrobku, st prilozené a platné. PasHHX yclIoBa HCnUTHBamka. Camo cy Tojanu capykanu y ooj Hudopmanujn Samo su podaci sadrzani u ovoj informaciji o proizvodu relevantni i vazeéi.
0 NPOU3BOJIY PEIICBAHTHH H Bﬂ)l(sh”.

AL Té gjitha t& dhénat, té cilat jané pérfshiré né informacionin e produktit, jané UA Bci nani, Bmiodeni B indopmartito npo Bupi6 Gymm BH3HAYEH] IUTSXOM SI Vsi podatki, vkljuceni v podatkovni list izdelka, so doloGeni ob upostevanju
pércaktuar pérmes aplikimit té specifikimeve té direktivave pérkatése evropiane. 3aCTOCYBAHHs TEXHIYHHX XapaKTCPHCTHK BiMOBIIHUX €BPONEHCHKHX specifikacij ustreznih evropskih uredb. Razlike v podatkovnih listih izdelka drugje
Dallimet né informacionin e produktit, té pérmendura tjetérkund, mund & ¢ojné deri né nmpexrtus. Bigminnocti B iHpopmauii mpo BupiO, mepepaxopaHi B iHIIHX se lahko odrazijo v razli¢nih preizkusnih pogojih. Veljavni in uporabni so samo
kushte t& ndryshme t€ testimit. Vetém té dhénat, t€ cilat jané pérfshiré né kété MICIISIX, MOXKYTh IPU3BECTH JI0 PisHUX yMOB BupoOyBanb. Tineku gaui, mo  podatki s tega podatkovnega lista izdelka.
informacion t& produktit, jané t& aplikueshme dhe valide. MicTATBCA B Wit iHdopMaLLii 11po BUPIO, ABIAIOTECA AKTYaIbHUMH Ta JifiCHUMH.
SE All data som ingar i produktinformationen bestimdes genom att tillimpa LT Visi duomenys, jtraukti j informacija apie produkta, nustatomi pridedant ~ EE Koik andmed, mida sisaldab tooteinfo méiratakse vastavate mairuste (EL)
specifikationerna i de relevanta EU-direktiven. Skillnader i atitinkamy Europos direktyvy specifikacijas. Informacijos apie produkta spetsifikatsioonide kaudu. Tooteinfo erinevused, mis on loetletud mujal, vdivad
produktinformationen som anges nagon annanstans kan resultera i olika skirtumai, i$vardinti kitoje vietoje, gali salygoti skirtingas testavimo salygas.  erinevad katse tingimused tuua. Uksnes selles tooteinfos loetletud andmed
testforhallanden. Endast upplysningar som finns i denna produktinformation ér Tik duomenys, esantys Sioje informacijoje apie produkta, yra pridedama ir kohaldatakse ja kehtivad.
tillimpliga och giltiga. galiojanti.
LV Visi dati, kuri ir uzskaititi produkta informacija, tiek noteikti piemérojot ~ NO Alle data som inngér i produktinformasjonen ble bestemt ved & bruke GR Ol ta otoyggio mov cupmepopPdvovtal 6Tig TANPOPOpieg Tov TPOIdVTOG
attiecigas Eiropas direktivu specifikacijas. Produkta informacijas atskiribas, spesifikasjonene til de relevante EU-direktiver. Forskjeller produktinformasjon kafopilovtat amd ™y epappoyn Tmv mpodioypap@v Tov GYETIKOV EVPOTUIKOY
kuras ir uzraditas citas vietas, var novest Iidz dazadiem izméginaj oppfert andre steder kan resultere i forskjellige testforhold. Bare data som odnytdv. Ot Slapopés oTIg TANPOPYOPIES TOV TPOIOVTOG TOV AVUPEPOVTOL AALOD
apstakliem. Tikai dati, kuri ir noraditi $aja produkta informacija ir piemérojami finnes i denne produktinformasjonen er gyldig. umopei v 0dnynoovv e idpopeg cuviikeg dokung. Movo ta otoryeio mov
un derigi. TMEPEYOVTUL GE OVTEG TIG TANPOPOPIES YLL TO TPOTOV EiVAL EQUPLOGULL Kat £YKLPTL.
FI Kaikki tiedot, jotka on sisillytetty tuotetietoihin mééritettiin soveltamalla ~ FR L’ensemble des données présentées dans la description du produit a été NL Alle gegevens, die zijn opgenomen in de productinformatie, zijn bepaald in
madritysten asiaa koskevia yhteison direktiiveji. Erot tuotetietoihin lueteltu déterminé conformément aux exigences des directives pé Des over ing met de specificaties van de Europese lidstaten. De verschillen in
muualla voi johtaa erilaisiin testiolosuhteissa. Vain tiedot, jotka sisiltyvit tihén informations sur le produit provenant de sources différentes peuvent exiger des de productinformatie, ergens anders genoemd, kunnen tot verschillende
tuotetiedot on sovellettavissa ja voimassa. conditions différentes d’examen. Les données présentées dans cette information testvoorwaarden leiden. Alleen de gegevens in deze productinformatie zijn

sur le produit sont les seules applicables et valables. toepasselijk en geldig.

MK Curte noxaTomy Kou ce COAPKaHK BO HHYOPMALMHTE 3a IPOH3BOIOT C&
OJpeyBaar Co npuMeHa Ha cneuudmkauuwre Ha COO/IBETHUTE €BPOTICKH
JMpeKTHBH. PasimukuTe Bo MH(OPMALHH 32 IPOU3BOJIOT, HABEICHU HA JPYTO
MECTO MOJKE Jia IOBE/IAT 10 Pa3jIM{HU YCIOBH Ha TecTHparbe. CaMo MmojaTouTe
KOH C€ COJIp’KaHHu BO OBHE M"Q)OpMaHVWITC 3a MPOU3BOJIOT CE€ MPUMEHIIMBH H
BATHJHH.

EN Annex | / BG MNMpunoskenue |/ RU Mpunoxexue I/ES Anexo |/ PT Anexo I/DE Anhang I/ IT Allegato I/ DK Bilag I/HU Melléklet | / RO Anexa I/ PL Zatacznik I/ CZ P¥iloha 1/ SK Priloha/ RS Mpwnor I/ HR Prilog 1./
AL Shtojcé/ UA Oopartok I/ Sl Priloga I/ SE Bilaga I/ LT | priedas/ EE Lisa I/ LV Pielikums 1/ NO Vedlegg I/ GR Mapdptnua I/ Fl Liite 1/ FR Annexe |/ NL Bijlage 1/ MK Mpunor I/
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EN Product Fiche(in accordance with EU regulation no. 812/2013)/ BG IIpoxyxros ®umui (8 chotsercTare ¢ EBpo Hopmu Ne 812/2013)/ RU Ilpoaykrossiii ®uur (B cooTBeTcTBHM ¢ EBpormiickivu Hopmamu Ne 812/2013)/ ES Ficha
técnica del producto (de conformidad con el Reglamento (UE) Ne 812/2013)/ PT Ficha do produto (conforme as normas da UE n° 812/2013)/ DE Produktdatenblatt (in Ubereinstimmung mit den EU-Normen 812/2013)/ IT Scheda prodotto
(ai sensi del Regolamento EU n. 812/2013.)/ DK Datablad (i o Ise med EU- dningen nr. 812/2013)/ HU Termékismertetd adatlap (812/2013/EK bizottsagi rendelet szerint)/ RO Fisa produsului (in conformitate cu Normele
Europene Nr. 812/2013)/ PL Karta produktu (zgodnie z normami UE nr 812/2013)/ CZ Stitek produktu (v souladu s Evropskou normou &. 812/2013)/ SK Popis vyrobku (v stilade s europskou normou & 812/2013)/ RS Ilpoussoz imer (y
cknafy ca nponucima Espo Ne 812/2013)/ HR Proizvodni list (u skladu s Evro propisima EU Ne 812/2013)/ AL Fiche Produkti (né pérputhje me normat evropiane Ne 812/2013)/ UA Omnuc Bupo6iB (BiamnoigHo 10 periaamenty €C
812/2013)/ SI Podatkovni list izdelka (skladno z Uredbo komisije (EU) st. 812/2013)/ SE Informationsblad (i enlighet med EU:s forordning nr. 812/2013)/ LT Produkto Fiche (vadovaujantis Europos normomis Nr. 812/2013)/

EE Tootekirjeldus (vastavalt médrusele (EL) nr 812/2013)/ LV Produkta zime (pamatojoties uz Komisija Regulu (ES) Nr.812/2013)/ NO Produkt Fiche (i henhold til EU-forskrift nr. 812/2013)/ GR Agtio IIpoiévtog (cOppmva pe to.

Evponaika [pdtura ap. 812/213)/ FI Tuc 1 (mukaisesti EU: n ) no. 812/2013)/ FR Fiche produit (conformément a la norme européenne Ne 812/2013)/ NL Productinformatie (conform V dening (EU) Nr. 812/2013/
MK IIpou3sBozet uct (Bo coriacHoct co EBpo Hopmu Ne 812/2013)

EN Trade mark/ BG HaumenoBanue win thproseka mapka/ RU Haumenosanue nim toprosast Mapka/ ES Nombre o marca del producto/ PT Marca comercial/ DE Bezeict oder Handelsmarke/ IT Nome

o marchio commerciale/ DK Navn eller marke/ HU Markanév/ RO Denumirea sau marca comerciald/ PL Nazwa lub znak towarowy/ CZ Nazev obchodni znacky/ SK Nézov alebo trhové znacka/ RS Hazus TESY

i 3awrtuty 3Hak/ HR Naziv ili zastitni znak/ AL Emér tregtar/ UA Hasa kommnanii a6o Toprosesnbsna mapka/ SI ime ali blagovna znamka/ SE Namn eller varumirke/ LT Pavadinimas arba prekes Zenklas/

EE Nimetus voi kaubamirk/ LV Nosaukums vai prec¢u zime/ NO Varemerke/ GR Enovopia 1} umopiko ofjpo/ FI tavaramerkki/ FR Dénomination ou marque commerciale/ NL Naam of handelsmerk/

MK Hasup uim Tpropekata Mapka

EN Model/ BG Uzenrtnduxarop Ha mogena/ RU Unentudukarop mozgenn/ ES Modelo/ PT N° Identificador do modelo/ DE Kennzeichen des Modells/ IT Identificatore del modello/ DK Model/ HU Modell/

RO Identificatorul modelului/ PL Identyfikator modelu/ CZ Typovy identifikitor/ SK Model/ RS HMnentuduxarop moaena/ HR Identifikator modela/ AL Identifikator i modelit/ UA InenTudixarop mozeni/ GCR 802712 E32 EC
SI Model/ SE Modell/ LT Modelio identifikatorius/ EE Modelli identifikaator/ LV Modela identifikators' NO Modell/ GR Avayvopiotikoé povtéiov/ FI Mallin tunnus/ FR Identifiant du modéle/

NL Identificatie van het model/ MK WUnentudukarop Ha MOAEIOT

EN Load profile/ BG O6siserust toapos npo¢ui/ RU O6bsisiennsiii npoduis narpysku/ ES Perfil de carga declarado/ PT Perfil de carga/ DE Angemeldetes Lastprofil/ IT Profilo di carico annunciato/
DK Nominel belastningsprofil/ HU a bejelentett terhelési profil/ RO Profil de sarcina declarat/ PL Zgtoszony profil towarowy/ CZ Zatézovy profil/ SK Zat'azovy profil/ RS IIpornamen npodun ontepehema/
HR Proglasen profil opterecenja/ AL Profil ngarkues/ UA Oronomennii npodins Tosapis/ SI Dologeni profil rabe/ SE Nominell belastningsprofil/ LT paskelbtas prekés profilis/ EE Laadimisprofiil/

LV Slodzes profils/ NO Belastningsprofil/ GR Aniépevo mpogit goptiov/ FI Kuormitusprofiili/ FR Profil de charge nominale/ NL Capaciteitsprofiel/ MK Jlexiapupas ToBapoB npogui

EN Energy efficiency class/ BG Kiac na enepruiina edexrnsHoct/ RU Knace snepreruueckoii s3¢pdexrusroctr/ ES Clase de eficiencia energética/ PT Classe de eficiéncia energética/

DE Energieeffizienzklasse/ IT Classe di efficienza energetica/ DK Energiklasse/ HU Az energiahatékonysagi osztaly/ RO Clasa de eficienta energeticd/ PL Klasa efektywnosci energetycznej/ CZ Energeticka
tiida/ SK Trieda energetickej efektivity/ RS Kiaca eneprercke edukacnocti/ HR Klasa energetske ucinkovitosti/ AL Klasa e efektivitetit energjetik/ UA Knac eneproedexrnsrocti/ SI Razred energijske B

ucinkovitosti/ SE Energiklass/ LT Energetinio efektyvumo klas¢/ EE Energiatohususe klass/ LV Energoefektivitates klase/ NO Energiklasse/ GR Ta&n evepyetakiig anodoong/ FI Energiatehokkuusluokka/

FR Classe d'efficacité énergétique/ NL Energieklasse/ MK Kiraca Ha eneprercka epukacHOCT

EN Energy efficiency/ BG Enepruiina edekTuBHOCT npy moarpsisane Ha Boja B nponentn/ RU sneprernyeckas s¢dexriusHOCTS Mpy nogorpese Bozs! B nponentax/ ES Eficiencia energética de

calentamiento de agua, expresada en %/ PT Eficiéncia energética em aquecimento de agua em percentagem/ DE Energieeffizienz bei Erwarmen des Wassers in Prozenten/ IT Tasso di efficienza energetica

durante il riscaldamento dell'acqua/ DK Energieffektivitet for vandopvarmning i procenter/ HU Vizmelegitési energiahatékonysagi osztaly szazalékban/ RO Eficienta energetica la incalzirea apei in procente/

PL Efektywnos¢ energetyczna przy ogrzewaniu wody, w procentach/ CZ Energetické ucinnost pfi ohfevu vody v procentech/ SK Energetické efektivita pri zohrievani vody v percentach/ RS Eneprercka

edukacHoCT npu Tpejamy Boje y npoueHtnma/ HR Energetska u¢inkovitost pri grijanju vode u procentima/ AL Efektivitet energjetik gjaté ngrohjes sé ujit né pérqindje/ UA Eneproed)ekTHBHICTh HarpiBy Bomm 398 “n/“"

y Bizcorkax/ SI Energijska uéinkovitost pri ogrevanju vode (v odstotkih)/ SE Energieffektivitet vid vattenuppvarmning i procent/ LT energetinis efektyvumas Sildant vandenj procentais/ EE Energiathusus 1%l

vee kiitmisel prc ides/LV Energoefektivitate sildot ideni procentos/NO Vannvarme energieffektivitet (nwh )/GR Evepyetaki| anddoon 0épupavong vepov oe mocoota/FI Energiatehokkuus lammitysveden

hintoja/ asteta/ FR Efficacité énergétique de la production d'eau chaude exprimée en pourcentages/NL Energie-efficiéntie van waterverwarming in procent/MK Eneprercka edukacHOCT pH 3arpeBarbe Ha BoJa

BO IPOLEHT

EN Annual electricity consumption/ BG I'oquimso enexrponorpe6nerue/ RU 'omosoe anekrponiorpednenne/ ES Consumo anual de energia/ PT Consumo anual de energia elétrica/ DE Jahrlicher

Stromverbrauch/ IT Consumo annuo di energia elettrica/ DK érlig elforbrug/ HU évi villamosenergia-fogyasztias/ RO Consum anual de energie electricd/ PL Roczne zuzycie energii/ CZ Roéni spotieba/ AEC.

SK Roéna spotreba elektriny/ RS Tomuumsa notponrisa enekrpidne enepruje/ HR Godinja potrosnja elektriéne energije/ AL Konsumi vjetor i elektricitetit/ UA Piune crioxuanns enextpoeneprii/ SI letna 1308 [KWh/annum]
poraba elektri¢ne energije/ SE érlig energiforbrukning/ LT Metinis elektros energijos suvartojimas/ EE Aastane elektrienergia tarbimine/ LV Gada elektroenergijas patérin/ NO Arlig stromforbruk i B /pi
Kilowattime/ GR Etioia katavélmon nhextpikig evépyetag/ FI Vuotuinen sdhkonkulutus/ FR Consommation annuelle d'énergie/ NL Jaarlijks energieverbruik/ MK I'oqmmizo noTpomnryBarme Ha e1eKTpHIHA [xBr-rop/pix]
€HEpruja

EN Thermostat temperature settings/ BG Tepmocrarau Temneparypun Hactpoiiki/ RU Tepmocratnyeckue Hactpoiiku Temnepatypbl/ ES Ajustes de temperatura del termostato/ PT Definigoes de
temperatura do termostato/ DE Thermostattemperatureinstell IT Impostazioni di temperatura termostatiche/ DK Termostatens temperaturindstillinger/ HU Termosztat hémérséklet beallitasok/

RO Setirile de temperatura a termostatului/ PL Ustawienia temperatury termostatem/ CZ Teplotni nastaveni termostatu/ SK Termostatické teplotné nastavenia/ RS Tepmocrarcke TeMmnepaTypHe MocTaBKe/
HR Termostatske temperaturne postavke/ AL Rregullimi termostat i temperaturés/ UA Tepmoperyisitop ycranoku temnepatypn/ SI Temperaturne nastavitve na termostatu/ SE Termostatens ” T outorvox ['C]
temperaturinstéllningar/ LT Termostato temperatiiros nustatymai/ EE Termostaadi temperatuuri seaded/ LV Termostata temperatiiras uzstadijumi/ NO Termostat temperaturinnstillinger/ GR @gppootatucég

pubuiceig Oeppoxpasiog/ FI Termostaattin limpétila-asetuksia/ FR Valeurs de réglage de la température du thermostat/ NL Temperatuurinstellingen van de thermostaat/ MK TepMocTaTHH TeMIIepaTypHi

noziecyBama

EN Sound power level/ BG Huso Ha 3Bykosata momuoct/ ES Nivel de potencia acustica/ PT Nivel de poténcia sonora/ DE Schallleistungspegel/ IT Livello di potenza sonora (all’interno)/HU

Hangteljesitményszint/ RO Nivelul de putere acusticd/ PL Poziom mocy akustycznej/ CZ Hladina akustického vykonu/ SK Hladina akustického vykonu/ HR Razina zvuéne snage/ SI Nivo zvokovne mogi/ 15dB
LT Garso galios lygis/ EE Miiravoimsustase/ LV Akustiskas jaudas [imenis/ GR Xta0un nynting wyvog/ FI Aidnitehotaso/ FR Niveau de puissance acoustique/ NL het geluidsvermogensniveau , binnen

EN Specific precautions: Refer to the manual BG Cremnduunn npeanasan Mepku: O6bpHETe ce KbM PHKOBOJICTBOTO RU Crenduyeckue Mepbl pesocTopoxksocti: OBparuTech K pyKOBOICTBY
ES Precauciones especificas: ver el manual del usuario PT Medidas especificas de precaugdo: consulte o manual de instrugdes DE Spezifische VorsichtsmaBnahmen: Bitte die Betriebsanleitung anschauen
IT Precauzioni speciali: Consultare il manuale DK Specifikke sikkerhedsfc Itni : Se I HU Kiilonleges ovintézkedések: Kérjiik, olvassa el a hasznélati Gitmutatot!
RO Masuri de protectie specific Adresati-va conducerii PL Specjalne $rodki ostroznosci: Patrz Instrukcjg uzytkownika CZ Specificka bezpe¢nostni opatfeni: Obrat'te se na navod pro pouZiti

SK Specifické opatrenia: Kontaktujte vedenie RS Tlocebne mepe onpesa: ITorsenajre y NpupyYHAKY HR Posebne mjere opreza: Pogledajte u priru¢niku

AL Masa specifike mbrojtése: I referoheni udhézuesit UA Oco6mnuBi 3axou Ge31eKu: 3BepHITHCS 10 KePiBHHIITBA SI Posebni varnostni ukrepi: glejte navodila za uporabo

SE Sirskilda forsiktighetsatgirder: Se bruksanvisningen LT Specialios saugumo priemongs: zitirékite instrukcijoje EE Spetsiifilised ettevaatusabindud: Péorake kisiraamatule

LV Specifiski drosibas pasakumi: skatiet rokasgramatu NO Spesielle forholdsregler: Se guiden GR Ewdikég mpoguddsels: avatpééte oto eyyetpidio

FI Erityiset varotoimenpiteet: Katso kasikirja FR Précautions spécifiques: Consultez le manuel NL Specifieke voorzorgsmaatregelen: raadpleeg gebruikershandleiding

MK Crenuduann Mepku: KoHTakTipajTe cO pakoBOICTBOTO

EN Enabled smart control/ BG AxtuBupano untenirenTHo perynpane/ ES Control inteligente activado/ PT Fungdo de controlo inteligente esta ativada/ DE Ei intelligenter R
IT Controllo intelligente attivato/ DK Intelligent styring er aktlveret/ HU Aktlv mtel]lgens vezérlési beallitasok/ RO Setarile de control inteligent activate/ PL Aktywowanej funkcji cyfrowego sterowania/

CZ Zapnutym inteligentnim ovladanim/ SK Aktlvovanych regulacie/ HR O ¢ pametno upravljanje/ SI Vkljucenih pametnih krmilnih napravah/ LT jjungtos pazangaus v
valdymo funkcijos/ EE Aktiveeritud kontrolleri seadi LV lespgjotajiem vied latora iestatfjumiem/ GR gvepyomompéveg Tig £&unves puBuicei/ FI dlykis ohjaus on péilld/ FR Commande intelligente

activée/ NL Ingeschakelde slimmecontrolefunctie

EN Product Information (in accordance with EU regulation no. 814/2013)/ BG IIpoaykrosa uapopmarus (B cotsercTeue ¢ Espo Hopmu Ne 814/2013)/ RU Ilpoaykrosas uHdopmanus (B coorserctuu ¢ EBponeiickumu Hopmamu Ne
814/2013)/ ES Informacion del producto (de conformidad con el Reglamento (UE) Ne 814/2013)/ PT Informagdo do produto (conforme as normas EU n® 814/2013)/ DE Produktinformation (in Ubereinstimmung mit den EU-Normen
814/2013)/ IT Informazioni sui prodotti (ai sensi del Regolamento EU n. 814/2013)/ DK Produktinformation (i o Ise med EU-forordni nr. 814/2013)/ HU Termékadatok (814/2013/EK bizottsagi rendelet szerint)/
RO Informatiile referitoare la produs (in conformitate cu Normele Europene Nr. 814/2013)/ PL Informacje o produkcie (zgodnie z normami UE nr 814/2013)/ CZ Informace o vyrobku ( v souladu s Evropskou normou ¢. 814/2013)/ SK
Informécia o vyrobku (v sulade s eurdpskou normou &. 814/2013)/ RS Undopmarmje o npoussoy (y ckiamy ca EBpo mpormcnma Ne 814/2013)/ HR Informacije o proizvodu (u skladu s Evro propisima EU Ne 814/2013)/ AL Informacion
Produkti (né pérputhje me normat evropiane Ne 814/2013)/ UA Indopmauis npo Bupo6u (y Biamosiguocti 3 permamentom €C 814/2013)/ SI Podatki o izdelku (skladno z Uredbo komisije (EU) §t. 814/2013)/ SE Produktinformation (i
enlighet med EU:s forordning nr. 814/2013)/ LT Informacija apie produkta (vadovaujantis Europos normomis Nr. 814/2013)/ EE Tooteinfo (vastavalt méirusele (EL) nr 814/2013)/ LV Produkta informacija (pamatojoties uz Komisija
Regulu (ES) Nr.814/2013)/ NO Produkt informasjon (i henhold til EU nr. Ne 814/2013)/ GR [TAnpogopieg mpoiovtog (coppmva pe to. Evpondikd potura ap. 814/213)/ FI Tuotetiedot (mukaisesti EU: n asetuksen no. 814/2013)/
FR Informations sur le produit (conformément a la norme européenne Ne 814/2013) /NL Productinformatie (conform Verordening(EU) Nr. 814/2013/ MK Ilpoxykrrara nadopmaimn (Bo cormacHoct co EBpo Hopmu Ne 814/2013)

EN Model/ BG Unenrudukarop na moaena/ RU Unenrndukarop mogemn/ ES Modelo/ PT N° Identificador do modelo/ DE Kennzeichen des Modells/ IT Identificatore del modello/ DK Model/ HU Modell/

RO Identificatorul modelului/ PL Identyfikator modelu/ CZ Typovy identifikator/ SK Model/ RS Unentudukarop moaena/ HR Identifikator modela/ AL Identifikator i modelit/ UA Inentudixarop mozaeni/ SI Model/ GCR 802712 E32 EC

SE Modell/ LT Modelio identifikatorius/ EE Modelli identifikaator/ LV Modela identifikators/ NO Modell/ GR Avayvopiotiko poviéhov/ FI Mallin tunnus/ FR Identifiant du modéle/ NL Identificatie van het model/

MK HpenTudukarop Ha MOJENOT

EN Daily electricity consumption/ BG JlaeBro notpebnenne Ha enektpoeneprus/ RU Exennesroe morpebienne snekrpoeneprin/ ES Consumo diario de electricidad/ PT Consumo didrio de energia elétrica/

DE Tiglichen Stromverbrauch/ IT Consumo giornaliero di energia elettrica/ DK Daglig energiforbrug/ HU Napi villamosenergia-fogyasztas/ RO Consum zilnic de energie electrica/ PL Dzienne zuzycie energii Qeee
elektrycznej/ CZ Denni spotieba elektrické energie/ SK Dennd spotreba elektriny/ RS JlneBHa notpousa enekrpuune enepruje/ HR Dnevna potrosnja elektri¢ne energije/ AL Konsumi ditor i elektroenergjisé/ 2745 [kWh]
UA Illonenne cnioxnsanns enexrpukn/ ST Dnevna poraba elektri¢ne energije/ SE Daglig energiforbrukning/ LT Dieninis elektros energijos suvartojimas/ EE Péaevane elektrienergia tarbimine/ LV Dienas [xBT1T
elektroenergijas patérin$/ NO Daglig stremforbruk Kilowattime/ GR Huepiiow kataviioon niektpucis evépyelag/ FI Péivittdinen sdhkonkulutus/ FR Consommation journaliere/ NL Dagelijks energieverbruik/ o]

MK JIHeBHO NOTPOILyBabe HA eIEKTPHYHA eHeprija

EN Load profile/ BG O6siBenmst ToBapoB npodun/ RU O6bsrennsiii npoduns Harpyskn/ ES Perfil de carga declarado/ PT Perfil de carga/ DE Angemeldetes Lastprofil/ IT Profilo di carico annunciato/ DK Nominel
1 »fil/ HU a bejel terhelési profil/ RO Profil de sarcini declarat/ PL Zgtoszony profil towarowy/ CZ Zatézovy profil/ SK Zatazovy profil/ RS Ilpornauen npodun ontepehera/ HR Proglasen profil

opterecenja/ AL Profil ngarkues/ UA Oronowenuii npodins Toapis/ SI Doloceni profil rabe/ SE Nominell belastningsprofil/ LT paskelbtas prekés profilis/ EE Laadimisprofiil/ LV Slodzes profils/

NO Belastningsprofil/ GR Ankdpevo npogit poptiov/ FI Kuormitusprofiili/ FR Profil de charge nominale/ NL C: iteitsprofiel/ MK ek TOBApOB PO

EN Annex | / BG MNMpunoskenue |/ RU Mpunoxexue I/ES Anexo |/ PT Anexo I/DE Anhang I/ IT Allegato I/ DK Bilag I/HU Melléklet | / RO Anexa I/ PL Zatacznik I/ CZ P¥iloha 1/ SK Priloha/ RS Mpwnor I/ HR Prilog 1./
AL Shtojcé/ UA Jopartok I/ Sl Priloga I/ SE Bilaga I/ LT | priedas/ EE Lisa I/ LV Pielikums 1/ NO Vedlegg I/ GR Mapdptnua I/ Fl Liite 1/ FR Annexe I/ NL Bijlage 1/ MK Mpunor |
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EN Sound power level/ BG Hugo Ha 3BykoBara mommoct/ ES Nivel de potencia acustica/ PT Nivel de poténcia sonora/ DE Schallleistungspegel/ IT Livello di potenza sonora (all’interno)/ HU Hangteljesitményszint/

RO Nivelul de putere acusticd/ PL Poziom mocy akustycznej/ CZ Hladina akustického vykonu/ SK Hladina akustického vykonu/ HR Razina zvu¢ne snage/ SI Nivo zvokovne moci/ LT Garso galios lygis/ 15dB
EE Miiravdimsustase/ LV Akustiskas jaudas Iimenis/ GR Zta6un nynticig woyvoc/ FI Aénitehotaso/ FR Niveau de puissance acoustique/ NL het geluidsvermogensniveau , binnen

hal

EN Enabled smart control/ BG AxtuBupano untenurentro peryaupane/ ES Control inteligente activado/ PT Fungdo de controlo inteligente esta ativada/ DE Ei intelligenter Regel IT Controllo

intelligente attivato/ DK Intelligent styring er aktiveret/ HU Aktiv intelligens vezérlési beallitisok/ RO Setarile de control inteligent activate/ PL Aktywowanej funkcji cyfrowego sterowania/ CZ Zapnutym inteligentnim
ovladanim/ SK Aktivovanych nastaveni inteligentnej regulacie/ HR Omoguéenog pametno upravljanje/ SI Vkljucenih pametnih krmilnih napravah/ LT jjungtos pazangaus valdymo funkcijos/ v
EE Aktiveeritud kontrolleri seadistusele/ LV Iespgjotajiem viedregulatora iestatijumiem/ GR evepyomompuéveg tig é&vmveg pubuiceig/ FI dlykds ohjaus on piilld/ FR Commande intelligente activée/ NL Ingeschakelde
slimmecontrolefunctie

EN Weekly electicity consumption with SMART/ BG Cenmuuno notpe6nenne Ha eneprus npu SMART/ RU Eskenenensnoe norpe6nenne sueprun nmpu SMART/ ES Consumo energético semanal en SMART/

PT Consumo de energia semanal em modo SMART/ DE Wachentlicher Energieverbrauch bei SMART/ IT Consumo energetico settimanale in SMART/ DK Ugentlig energiforbrug ved driftsmdde SMART/ HU Heti QZ?IS'W
villamosenergia-fogyasztais SMART vezérléssel/ RO Consum saptaménal de energie la SMART/ PL Tygodniowe zuzycie energii w trybie SMART/ CZ Tydenni spotieba energie/ SK Tyzdenna spotreba energie sma:' t
SMARTOM/ RS Henespna notponrsa eaepruje npu SMART/ HR Tjedna potrosnja energije pri SMART/ AL Konsumi javor i energjisé te SMART/ UA Illotuxuese cnioxkupanns eneprii mpu SMART/ SI Tedenska 27,016 [KWh]
poraba elektricne energije pri SMART/ SE Veckoenergiforbrukning vid driftlige SMART/ LT Savaitinis elektros energijos suvartojimas rezime SMART/ EE Energia niddala tarbimine SMART-iga/ LV Nedglas [kB1-T0
energijas patérind ar SMART/ NO Ukentlig energiforbruk i SMART modus/ GR EBdopadaia kataviaimon evépyelag pe &vmvo pubuioti yio SMART/ FI Viikon energiankulutuksen SMART/ FR Consommation

d'énergie hebdomadaire avec Smart/ NL Wekelijkse energieverbruik met SMART/ MK Hezenno notpomnryBame Ha eHeprija mpu SMART al
EN Weekly electicity ption/ BG C: 0 moTp Ha eneprus/ RU Exenenensroe notpebnennue snepruu/ ES Consumo energético semanal/ PT Consumo de energia semanal/ DE chentlicher Qelec,w
Energieverbrauch/ IT Consumo energetico settimanale/ DK Ugentlig energiforbrug/ HU Heti villamosenergia-fogyasztas/ RO Consum saptamanal de energie/ PL Tygodniowe zuzycie energii/ CZ Tydenni spotieba eek
energie v rezimu SMART/ SK TyZzdenna spotreba energie/ RS Henesbia notpounsa enepruje/ HR Tjedna potrosnja energije/ AL Konsumi javor i energjisé¢/ UA Illotmkuese croxusanns eneprii/ SI Tedenska poraba 35578 [kWh]
elektri¢ne energije/ SE Veckoenergiforbrukning/ LT Savaitinis elektros energijos suvartojimas/EE Energia nidala tarbimine / LV Nedg€las energijas patérins/ NO Ukentlig energiforbruk/ GR Efdopadiaio kotaviimon [kBT:TO
evépyeuag pe £&vmvo puOuotr)/ FI Viikon energiankulutus/ FR Consommation d'énergie hebdomadaire/ NL Wekelijkse energieverbruik/ MK HejenHo notpoliyBate Ha eHeprija al
EN Storage volume/BG Boxuusar o6em B mtpn/ RU O6bem Boztsl B tutpax/ ES la capacidad en litros/ PT O volume 1til de armazenagem/ DE Speichervolumen in Liter/ IT Il volume utile in litri/ DK Rumfang i liter/

HU tarolasi térfogat literben/ RO capacitatea rezervorului/ PL Pojemno$¢ magazynowa w litrach/ CZ UZitny objem v litrech/ SK Uzito¢ny objem v litroch/ RS Koli¢ina vode u litrama/ HR Korisni obujam u litrama/ v, [
AL Volumi ujor né litra/ UA Bozuuit 06°em y nmitpax/ SI Prostornina za shranjevanje v litrih/ SE Volym i liter/ LT Talpa (litrais)/ EE Maht/ LV Uzglabasanas tilpums litros/ NO Vannmengde i liter/ GR n yopntikomta []

amobnkevong/ FI sdilion tilavuus litroina/ FR La capacité de stockage, en litres/ NL Het opslagvolume in liter/ MK BoxHHOT BollyMeH BO JIMTPH

EN Mixed water at 40 °C V40/ BG KomuectBoTo Ha cMeceHata Boja npu 40°C V40 B utpn/ RU KomnuecTBo cMemrannoi Boasl ipu 40°C V40 B utpax/ ES Cantidad del agua mixta a 400 C V40 en litros/

PT Quantidade da agua mista em 40°C V40 em litros/ DE Menge der Mischwassers bei 40°C V40 in Litern/ IT Quantita di acqua miscelata a 40 © C V40 in litri/ DK Blandet vandmangde ved 40°C V40 i liter/

HU 40°C-os kevert viz (V40) mennyisége, literben kifejezve/ RO Cantitatea de apa amestecata la 40°C V40 litri/ PL Ilo$¢ wody mieszanej w temperaturze 40°C V40, w litrach/ CZ Mnozstvi smiSené vody pii 40°C

V40 v litrech/ SK MnoZstvo zmiesanej vody pri 40°C V40 v litroch/ RS Komuunia memane Bozie Ha 40 °C V40 y imurpuma/ HR Kolid¢ina mijesane vode na 40° C V40 u litrima/ AL Sasia e ujit t& pérzier né 40°C V40né 1087 [L] [a]
litra/ UA Kinekicts 3mimanoi Bomu npu 40°C V40 8 nitpax/ SI Koli¢ina meSane vode pri 40°C V40 (v litrih)/ SE Méngden av blandat vatten vid 40 °© C V40 i liter/ LT SumaiSomo vandens kiekis esant 40°C

temperatiirai V40 litrais/ EE Segatud vee kogus 40 kraadi V40 korral liitrites/ LV Sajaukts tidens 40°C V40 litros/ NO Blandet vann ved 40 ° C V40 liter/ GR ITocétnta tov piktod vepod otovg 40°C V40 oe Aitpa/

FI Mixed vetti 40°C: V40/ FR Quantité de I’eau mitigée a 40°C V40 en litres/ NL Hoeveelheid gemengd water bij 40°C V40 in liter/ MK KomuuectBoro Ha Meiuanara Boja npu 40°C V40 Bo iutpu

EN Tua/ BG Makcumanna temnepatypa Ha tepmMoctara/ RU MakcumanbHas Temneparypa tepmocrara/ ES Temperatura maxima del termostato/ PT Temperatura maxima do termostato/ DE Maximale temperatur des

Thermostaten/ IT Temperatura massima del termostato/ DK Termostatens maksimale temperatur/ HU A ter attal beallithato 1 bb hémérséklet/ RO Temperatura maxima a termostatului/ PL Maksymalna

temperatura termostatu/ CZ Maximalni teplota termostatu/ SK Maximalna teplota termostatu/ RS Maxkcumainia temneparypa tepmoctata/ HR Maksimalna temperatura termostata/ AL Temperatura maksimale e Tmax
termostatit/ UA MakcnmanbHa Temrepatypa tepmoctara/SI Najvisja temperatura na termostatu/ SE Termostatens maximala temperatur/ LT Termostato maksimali temperatiira/ EE Termostaadi maksimaalne [Cl
temperatuur/ LV Maksimala termostata temperatira/ NO Maksimumstemperatur/ GR Méyiot Oeppokpasio tov Oeppostérn/ FI Suurin limpétila termostaatti/ FR Température maximale du thermostat/ NL Maximale

temperatuur van de thermostaat/ MK MakcnmanHa TeMIiepatypa Ha TepPMOCTAaTOT

EN Out of box mode/ BG PesxuMsT ,,ipoykT roToB 3a pabora“/ RU Pexum ,,mpoaykt rotos k pabore”/ ES El modo “listo para funcionamiento™ PT Regime de funcionamento do produto «produto a funcionar»/

DE Modus ,,Produkt betriebsbereit*/ IT Regime "prodotto pronto all'uso"/ DK Tilstand "produktet er klart”/ HU ,Miikodésre kész” lizemméd/ RO Regim "produs gata de utilizare"/ PL Tryb "Produkt gotowy do Toutof box
uzycia"/ CZ Rezim ,,vyrobek v pohotovosti*/ SK Funkcia ,,produkt pripraveny na zapnutie*/ RS Pexum "npomnssos cripeman 3a ynotpedy"/ HR Rezim "proizvod spreman za uporabu"/ AL Regjim “produkt i gatshém 7 [Cl
pér puné&”/ UA Pexum ,,Bopi6 rotosuii 1o podotn*/ SI Rezim »pripravljen na uporabo«/ SE Lige “produkten ér klar”/ LT Rezimas ,,Produktas parengtas darbui*/ EE Reziim “To6valmis”/ LV Rezims “Produkts gatavs

darbam”/ NO Produkt klar til bruk/ GR Agttovpyio «mpoiov £towo mpog ypnony»/ FI Tila ,, Tuotteen kdyttovalmis®/ FR Mode nominal/ NL Stand-by-stand/ MK PexxuMoT "ipon3Boj1 oiroTseH 3a pagora"

EN Water heating energy efficiency/ BG Enepruiiia edekTHBHOCT IIpn noarpsisane Ha Bojia B npouentn/ RU Dueprerudeckas >¢gdexrnBHoCT npy mogorpese Bozs! B mponentax/ ES Eficiencia energética de

calentamiento de agua, expresada en %/ PT Eficiéncia energética em aquecimento de agua em percentagem/ DE Energieffizienz bei Erwérmen des Wassers in Prozenten/ IT Tasso di efficienza energetica durante il

riscaldamento dell'acqua/ DK Energieffektivitet for vandopvarmning i procenter/ HU Vizmelegitési energiahatékonysagi osztaly, szazalékban/ RO Eficienta energetica la incalzirea apei in procente/ PL Efektywnos¢
energetyczna przy ogrzewaniu wody, w procentach/ CZ Energeticka ui¢innost pii ohfevu vody v procentech/ SK Energeticka efektivita pri zohrievani vody v percentach/ RS Eneprercka epukacHOCT pH rpejarby Boje Y 308 TNwh
nponentma/ HR Energetska u¢inkovitost pri grijanju vode u procentima/ AL Efektivitet energjetik gjaté ngrohjes sé ujit né pérqindje/ UA EneproedexruBnicts HarpiBy Boan y Bincorkax/ SI Energijska u¢inkovitost pri ’ [%]
ogrevanju vode (v odstotkih)/ SE Energieffektivitet vid vattenuppvirmning i procent/ LT Energetinis efektyvumas $ildant vandenj procentais/ EE Energia tohustus vee kiitmisel protsentides/ LV Energoefektivitate sildot

adeni procentos/ NO Vannvarme energieffektivitet/ GR Evepygiaxn amodoon Béppavong tov vepod o mocootd FI Energiatehokkuus limmitysveden hintoja/ asteta/ FR Efficacité énergétique de la production d'eau

chaude exprimée en pourcentages/ NL Energie-efficiéntie van waterverwarming/ MK Eneprercka epuKacHOCT IIpH 3arpeBarbe Ha BOJA BO MPOLEHTH

EN All of the data that is included in the product information was BG Bcenuky 1aHHH, KOUTO ce BKIIOYBAT B HH(pOpMaIuATa 3a mpoykra, ce  RU Bce naHHble, KOTOpbIe BKIIOUYEHBI B HHPOPMAIHH O MPOITYKTE ONPEICIATCS
determined by applying the specifications of the relevant European ONpeJIeNsT Ypes MpHIaraHe Ha CHelM(pUKALMITE Ha ChOTBETHHTE TyTeM MPUMEHEHHs CrIelMUKAINH COOTBETCTBYIOIIHX EBPONCHCKHX ANPEKTHB.
directives. Differences to product information listed elsewhere may pOMeHCKI TMPeKTHBH. PasmiunsaTa B uHGOpMAIns 3a MPOIyKTa, Pasnuuns B HHGOPMALHH O TIPOIYKTE, YKA3aHBI B APYTOM MECTE, MOTYT PUBECTH K
result in different test conditions. Only the data that is contained in this u30poenu npyrase, MOrar Jia 10BeIaT JI0 Pa3JIMYHU yCIOBHS HA H3MUTBAHE. PA3HBIM YCIOBHSM HCIbITaHUS. TONBKO NaHHBIE, KOTOPBIE CONEPKATCS B STOH
product information is applicable and valid. CaMo JTaHHHTE, KOMTO CE ChABPIKAT B Ta3H MPOAYKTOBA HHDOpMAIS, ca MPOJIYKTOBOH MH(DOPMAIMK IPHMEHUMA H ICHCTBHTEIBHA.

TPHIIOKUMH U BAJTHTHH.
ES Todos los datos, incluidos en la informacion del producto se determinan PT Todos os dados incluidos na ficha de informagao do produto foram DE Alle in den Produktinformationen enthaltenen Angaben werden durch die
mediante la aplicacion de las especificaciones de las directivas europeas determinados aplicando as especificagdes das respetivas diretivas europeias. Anwendung der Spezifikationen der entsprechenden européischen Richtlinien
correspondientes. Las diferencias en la informacion del producto, As diferengas entre a informagdo do produto listadas noutro lugar podem  bestimmt. Die Unterschiede in der Produktinformation, anderswo aufgefiihrt, konnen
ennumeradas en otra parte pueden dar lugar a diversas condiciones de resultar em diferentes condigdes de teste. Somente os dados que constam  zu hied Priif bedi fiihren. Nur die Angaben, die in dieser
prueba. Solo los datos que contiene esta informacion del producto son nesta ficha de informagdo sio aplicaveis e validas. Produktinformation enthalten sind, sind anwendbar und giiltig.
aplicables y vélidos.
IT Tutti i dati contenuti nell’informazione sul prodotto sono determinati DK Alle oplysninger, der indgér i produktinformationen blev bestemt ved HU A termékinformaciok kozott felsorolt 6sszes adatot az Eurdpai Iranyelvek
applicando le specifiche Direttive Europee. Le differenze nelle informazioni at anvende specifikationerne i de relevante europaiske direktiver. Forskelle el6irasainak alkalmazasaval hataroztak meg. A mas helyeken szerepld
sul prodotto indicate derivano dalle differenti condizioni di prova. Soltanto i i produktinformationen opfert andre steder kan resultere i forskellige termékinformaciokhoz képest eltérések adodhatnak az eltérd vizsgalati koriilmények
dati contenuti nella presente informazione sul prodotto sono pertinenti e testbetingelser. Kun oplysninger, der er indeholdt i denne miatt. Kizarolag az ebben a termékinformaciéban megadott adatok mértékadoak és
validi. produktinformation er relevante og gyldige. érvényesek.

RO Toate datele din informatiile referitoare la produs au fost definite prin  PL Wszystkie dane zawarte w informacjach o produkcie okresla si¢ poprzez CZ Vechny udaje, které jsou zahrnuty do informaci o vyrobku, byly stanoveny na
aplicarea specificatiilor din directivele europene relevante. Diferentele din  zastosowanie specyfikacji odpowiednich europejskich dyrektyw. Roznice w zakladé dodrzeni piislusnych Evropskych direktiv. Odlisné informace o vyrobku,

informatiile referitoare la produs, specificate in alta parte, pot sa duca la informacjach o produkcie wymienione gdziez w innym miejscu moga uvedené v jinych zdrojich, mohou mit za nasledek odlisné podminky testovani. Pouze
diferite conditii de incercare. Numai datele din aceste informatii referitoare = doprowadzi¢ do réznych warunkow testowania. Stosowne i wazne sa tudaje, které jsou obsazeny v téchto informacich o vyrobku jsou spravné a uréené k

la produs sunt aplicabile si valabile. jedynie dane zawarte w niniejszej ulotce informacyjnej produktu. pouziti.

SK Vsetky udaje, ktoré su uvedené v informécii o vyrobku, si stanovené RS Csu mogamu koju ¢y yksbydenu y uadopmammju o mpoussoy oapehyjy HR Svi podaci koji su ukljuéeni u informaciji o proizvodu odreduju se primjenom
Specifikaciou prislusnych europskych smernic. Rozdiely v informaciach ce IpUMEHOM crienuduKaHja oarosapajyhux eBponcKuX IMPeKTHBA. specifikacija odgovaraju¢ih europskih direktiva. Razlike u informacijama o proizvodu
o vyrobkoch, uvedené inde, m6zu viest’ k rozlinym testovacim Pa3nuke y nHpopmanjama o IPOM3BOIY KOje Cy HaBesieHe apyrie moke  koje su navedene drugdje moze dovesti do raznih uvjeta ispitivanja. Samo su podaci
podmienkam. Len udaje, ktoré obsahuje dana informacia o vyrobku, sit JIOBECTH JIO Pa3HUX yC/IoBa HCmHTHBAma. CaMo cy mojany caap:kany y oBoj sadrzani u ovoj informaciji o proizvodu relevantni i vazeci.

priloZené a platné. HMHGMOPMAIHH O IPOM3BOILY PE/ICBAHTHH H Baxehu.

AL Té gjitha té dhénat, té cilat jan¢ pérfshiré né informacionin e produktit, jané UA Bci jiani, BKimodeHi B inpopmaiito npo upi6 6y susHaueni mixom  SI Vsi podatki, vkljuceni v podatkovni list izdelka, so dolo¢eni ob upostevanju
pércaktuar pérmes aplikimit t& specifikimeve té direktivave pérkatése evropiane. 3aCTOCYBAHHS TEXHIYHUX XAPAKTCPHCTHK BiAMOBIIHIX €BPOMEHCHKHIX specifikacij ustreznih evropskih uredb. Razlike v podatkovnih listih izdelka drugje se

Dallimet né informacionin e produktit, t& pérmendura tjetérkund, mund t¢ gojné deri mupextus. BinminnocTi B indopmarii mpo Bupi6, nepepaxosaHi B iHIIKMX lahko odrazijo v razli¢nih preizkusnih pogojih. Veljavni in uporabni so samo podatki
né kushte t& ndryshme té testimit. Vetém té dhénat, té cilat jan¢ pérfshiré né kété MiCIISIX, MOXKYTh IIPH3BECTH JI0 Pi3HUX yMOB BUIpoOyBaHb. Tinbkn naHi, mo s tega podatkovnega lista izdelka.

informacion té produktit, jané t€ aplikueshme dhe valide. MICTATBCS B Wiii iHpopMaLiT po BUPIO, ABISIOTHCS aKTyalbHUMH Ta

JifiCHIMU.
SE All data som ingér i produktinformationen bestimdes genom att tillimpa LT Visi duomenys, jtraukti j informacija apie produkta, nustatomi pridedant EE Koik andmed, mida sisaldab tooteinfo méiratakse vastavate madruste (EL)
specifikationerna i de relevanta EU-direktiven. Skillnader i atitinkamy Europos direktyvy specifikacijas. Informacijos apie produkta spetsifikatsioonide kaudu. Tooteinfo erinevused, mis on loetletud mujal, voivad
produktinformationen som anges nagon annanstans kan resultera i olika skirtumai, i§vardinti kitoje vietoje, gali salygoti skirtingas testavimo erinevad katse tingimused tuua. Uksnes selles tooteinfos loetletud andmed
testforhallanden. Endast upplysningar som finns i denna produktinformation salygas. Tik duomenys, esantys $ioje informacijoje apie produkta, yra kohaldatakse ja kehtivad.
ar tillampliga och giltiga. pridedama ir galiojanti.
LV Visi dati, kuri ir uzskaititi produkta informacija, tiek noteikti piemérojot NO Alle data som inngér i produktinformasjonen ble bestemt ved 4 bruke  GR ‘O« ta oTotygia: mov copmepthapfdvoval 6Tig TApoPopies Tov TPOIdVTOG
attiecigas Eiropas direktivu specifikacijas. Produkta informacijas atskiribas, spesifikasjonene til de relevante EU-direktiver. Forskjeller kabopiloval amd v EQupUOYN TOV TPOSIHYPUPOV TMOV GYETIKOV EVPOTATKMOY
kuras ir uzraditas citas vietas, var novest [1dz dazadiem izméginajumu produktinformasjon oppfert andre steder kan resultere i forskjellige odnydv. Ot 819opég 6TIG TANPOPOPIES TOV TPOIGVTOG TOV AVAPEPOVTAL CAROD
apstakliem. Tikai dati, kuri ir noraditi $aja produkta informacija ir testforhold. Bare data som finnes i denne produktinformasjonen er gyldig.  pmopei va 0dnyicovy oe didpopeg cuviikeg dokiis. Mévo ta otoyeio Tov
piemérojami un derigi. TEPEYOVTAL GE AVTEG TIG TANPOPOPIES YL0L TO TPOTOV EIVOIL EQUPUAGLLLA KL EYKVPOL.
FI Kaikki tiedot, jotka on sisillytetty tuotetietoihin méiritettiin soveltamalla FR L’ensemble des données présentées dans la description du produit a ét¢ NL Alle gegevens, die zijn opgenomen in de productinformatie, zijn bepaald in
médritysten asiaa koskevia yhteison direktiivejd. Erot tuotetietoihin lueteltu  déterminé conformément aux exigences des directives pé Des o iming met de specificaties van de Europese lidstaten. De verschillen in de
muualla voi johtaa erilaisiin testiolosuhteissa. Vain tiedot, jotka sisiltyvit  informations sur le produit provenant de sources différentes peuvent exiger productinformatie, ergens anders genoemd, kunnen tot verschillende testvoorwaarden
tihén tuotetiedot on sovellettavissa ja voimassa. des conditions différentes d’examen. Les données présentées dans cette leiden. Alleen de gegevens in deze productinformatie zijn toepasselijk en geldig.

information sur le produit sont les seules applicables et valables.
MK Curte noaTonu Kou ce COIpaHu BO HHQOPMALMUTE 32 IIPOM3BOJIOT Ce
OJIpeyBaar co MpUuMEHa Ha cnenmbukalmuTe Ha COOZIBETHHUTE €BPOINCKH IUPEKTHBH.
Paznukute Bo MH(BOPMALHH 32 POU3BOJIOT, HABE/IEHH HA JIPYTO MECTO MOJKE /1A
JIOBEJIAT JI0 Pa3iudHy YCIIOBH Ha TecTHpambe. CaMo IOJaTOLHTE KOH Ce COAPXKAHH BO
OBHE H"d)opMal(PIHTE 3a NMPOU3BOJI0T CE€ TPUMEHJIMBH U BAJIMIHH.
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